
USF 2009-10 Men's Basketball
University of South Florida Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Feb 03, 2010)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 15-7 8-3 3-3 4-1
CONFERENCE 5-5 3-2 2-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-2 5-1 1-0 4-1

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/13/09 at SMU W 67-61 2213 (23)GILCHRIST, Augustus (9)GILCHRIST, Augustus
11/16/09 VIRGINIA W 66-49 4193 (22)JONES, Dominique (8)GILCHRIST, Augustus

(8)FAMOUS, Jarrid
11/19/09 $vs Davidson W 65-58 2115 (21)GILCHRIST, Augustus (11)FAMOUS, Jarrid
11/20/09 $vs South Carolina 66-69 L 2391 (19)GILCHRIST, Augustus (9)JONES, Dominique

(9)FAMOUS, Jarrid
11/22/09 $vs UNC Wilmington W 74-66 2531 (28)JONES, Dominique (6)GILCHRIST, Augustus

(6)FITZPATRICK, Toarlyn
11/25/09 KENT STATE W 76-54 4189 (19)GILCHRIST, Augustus (8)FAMOUS, Jarrid
11/27/09 FAU W 78-58 4571 (27)GILCHRIST, Augustus (9)FAMOUS, Jarrid
12/02/09 HAMPTON W 74-55 2753 (16)FAMOUS, Jarrid (10)FAMOUS, Jarrid
12/13/09 CENTRAL MICHIGAN 56-59 L 3364 (24)JONES, Dominique (7)FITZPATRICK, Toarlyn

(7)MERCER, Mike
12/16/09 UCF W 69-65 4627 (27)JONES, Dominique (10)FAMOUS, Jarrid
12/19/09 %vs USFCA W 69-49 386 (23)JONES, Dominique (10)FAMOUS, Jarrid
12/20/09 %vs USD W 69-60 452 (19)MERCER, Mike (7)FAMOUS, Jarrid
12/30/09 *at LOUISVILLE 52-73 L 19386 (12)FAMOUS, Jarrid (11)FITZPATRICK, Toarlyn
01/05/10 *NOTRE DAME 73-74 L 5107 (26)JONES, Dominique (10)MERCER, Mike
01/10/10 *at Syracuse 65-82 L 18703 (30)JONES, Dominique (12)FAMOUS, Jarrid
01/13/10 *WEST VIRGINIA 50-69 L 6110 (28)JONES, Dominique (7)FITZPATRICK, Toarlyn

(7)JONES, Dominique
01/16/10 *RUTGERS W 73-64 4764 (20)JONES, Dominique (12)FAMOUS, Jarrid
01/20/10 *at Cincinnati 70-78 L 7306 (21)JONES, Dominique (10)HOWARD, Chris
1/23/10 *at Providence College Wot 109-105 9184 (46)JONES, Dominique (10)JONES, Dominique
01/28/10 *SETON HALL Wot 76-74 3786 (28)JONES, Dominique (14)FAMOUS, Jarrid
01/31/10 *PITTSBURGH W 70-61 5370 (37)JONES, Dominique (10)FITZPATRICK, Toarlyn
02/03/10 *at Georgetown W 72-64 12207 (29)JONES, Dominique (8)JONES, Dominique

* = Conference game
$ = Charleston Classic
% = Las Vegas Holiday Hoops Classic

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 11 48834 4439
Away 6 68999 11500
Neutral 5 7875 1575
Total 22 125708 5714



USF 2009-10 Men's Basketball
University of South Florida Season Box Score (as of Feb 03, 2010)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 15-7 8-3 3-3 4-1
CONFERENCE 5-5 3-2 2-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-2 5-1 1-0 4-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
20 JONES, Dominique 22-22 806 36.6 160-323  . 4 9 5 38-105  . 3 6 2 135-182  . 7 4 2 25 111 136 6.2 65 1 93 63 10 42 493 22.4
24 GILCHRIST, Augustus 8-8 245 30.6 47-87  . 5 4 0 8-11  . 7 2 7 48-59  . 8 1 4 25 34 59 7.4 19 0 6 25 11 4 150 18.8
31 FAMOUS, Jarrid 22-22 701 31.9 95-185  . 5 1 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 58-94  . 6 1 7 59 111 170 7.7 62 2 10 46 18 11 248 11.3
03 HOWARD, Chris 22-22 779 35.4 68-167  . 4 0 7 19-69  . 2 7 5 60-83  . 7 2 3 26 58 84 3.8 49 1 80 37 5 15 215 9.8
33 MERCER, Mike 22-21 608 27.6 77-166  . 4 6 4 8-42  . 1 9 0 33-51  . 6 4 7 23 68 91 4.1 41 0 35 27 6 33 195 8.9
32 FITZPATRICK, Toarlyn 22-13 494 22.5 43-101  . 4 2 6 3-9  . 3 3 3 28-53  . 5 2 8 47 70 117 5.3 61 1 10 36 20 16 117 5.3
10 CRATER, Anthony 8-0 229 28.6 9-35  . 2 5 7 5-28  . 1 7 9 5-10  . 5 0 0 5 9 14 1.8 10 0 10 8 0 11 28 3.5
05 LEEMOW, Justin 12-2 234 19.5 10-41  . 2 4 4 7-28  . 2 5 0 2-10  . 2 0 0 3 12 15 1.3 30 2 15 15 2 13 29 2.4
23 BURWELL, Mike 16-0 88 5.5 7-29  . 2 4 1 3-14  . 2 1 4 5-6  . 8 3 3 7 7 14 0.9 15 0 3 0 0 2 22 1.4
13 KARDOK, Ryan 15-0 137 9.1 6-16  . 3 7 5 4-10  . 4 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 5 9 14 0.9 15 0 5 7 0 6 16 1.1
04 DUMARS, Jordan 6-0 27 4.5 2-8  . 2 5 0 2-8  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.0
22 NORIEGA, Shaun 14-0 63 4.5 4-17  . 2 3 5 4-14  . 2 8 6 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 0.3 3 0 4 1 0 0 14 1.0
11 RIVAS, Alex 7-0 39 5.6 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 4 6 10 1.4 10 0 1 5 3 0 6 0.9

Team 28 35 63 10
Total.......... 22 4450 531-1180  . 4 5 0 101-338  . 2 9 9 376-554  . 6 7 9 257 534 791 36.0 385 7 272 280 75 153 1539 70.0
Opponents...... 22 4450 531-1255  . 4 2 3 120-374  . 3 2 1 265-426  . 6 2 2 281 481 762 34.6 412 - 240 281 72 123 1447 65.8

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
University of South Florida 715 799 25 1539
Opponents 660 768 19 1447



USF 2009-10 Men's Basketball
University of South Florida Overall Team Statistics (as of Feb 03, 2010)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS USF OPP
SCORING 1539 1447
  Points per game 70.0 65.8
  Scoring margin +4.2 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 531-1180 531-1255
  Field goal pct  . 4 5 0  . 4 2 3
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-338 120-374
  3-point FG pct  . 2 9 9  . 3 2 1
  3-pt FG made per game 4.6 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 376-554 265-426
  Free throw pct  . 6 7 9  . 6 2 2
  F-Throws made per game 17.1 12.0
REBOUNDS 791 762
  Rebounds per game 36.0 34.6
  Rebounding margin +1.3 -
ASSISTS 272 240
  Assists per game 12.4 10.9
TURNOVERS 280 281
  Turnovers per game 12.7 12.8
  Turnover margin +0.0 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 153 123
  Steals per game 7.0 5.6
BLOCKS 75 72
  Blocks per game 3.4 3.3
WINNING STREAK 4 -
  Home win streak 3 -
ATTENDANCE 48834 76874
  Home games-Avg/Game 11-4439 6-11500
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-1575

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
University of South Florida 715 799 25 1539
Opponents 660 768 19 1447



USF 2009-10 Men's Basketball
University of South Florida Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Feb 03, 2010)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds As
SMU 29/32 38/29 67-61 +6 23-47/23-53 .489/.434 6-17/4-14 .353/.286 15-21/11-17 .714/.647 31/31   - 1
VIRGINIA 31/27 35/22 66-49 +17 24-45/17-52 .533/.327 5-11/2-12 .455/.167 13-18/13-17 .722/.765 35/24 +11 1
Davidson 28/23 37/35 65-58 +7 20-49/22-60 .408/.367 3-11/6-23 .273/.261 22-34/8-11 .647/.727 43/34 +9 1
South Carolina 35/29 31/40 66-69 (3) 21-48/23-62 .438/.371 5-13/2-17 .385/.118 19-27/21-30 .704/.700 37/39 (2) 1
UNC Wilmington 37/32 37/34 74-66 +8 28-54/28-59 .519/.475 1-12/4-15 .083/.267 17-28/6-10 .607/.600 29/37 (8) 1
KENT STATE 41/20 35/34 76-54 +22 31-61/23-64 .508/.359 9-22/4-15 .409/.267 5-8/4-10 .625/.400 40/36 +4 2
FAU 35/29 43/29 78-58 +20 28-57/20-59 .491/.339 10-21/7-17 .476/.412 12-17/11-15 .706/.733 38/35 +3 1
HAMPTON 35/19 39/36 74-55 +19 28-61/19-49 .459/.388 7-18/5-17 .389/.294 11-21/12-29 .524/.414 43/33 +10 2
CENTRAL MICHIGAN 31/30 25/29 56-59 (3) 18-47/20-54 .383/.370 4-15/11-27 .267/.407 16-22/8-10 .727/.800 32/36 (4) 1
UCF 34/27 35/38 69-65 +4 19-50/24-52 .380/.462 6-20/8-16 .300/.500 25-33/9-14 .758/.643 38/27 +11 1
USFCA 39/25 30/24 69-49 +20 21-56/16-40 .375/.400 10-31/3-11 .323/.273 17-24/14-26 .708/.538 38/33 +5 1
USD 30/32 39/28 69-60 +9 23-50/18-50 .460/.360 4-11/9-22 .364/.409 19-28/15-20 .679/.750 31/33 (2) 1
LOUISVILLE 31/32 21/41 52-73 (21) 19-50/29-63 .380/.460 1-9/3-15 .111/.200 13-27/12-22 .481/.545 37/41 (4) 7
NOTRE DAME 33/33 40/41 73-74 (1) 27-51/25-61 .529/.410 5-13/7-16 .385/.438 14-17/17-20 .824/.850 30/34 (4) 9
Syracuse 28/40 37/42 65-82 (17) 22-55/32-63 .400/.508 3-18/5-17 .167/.294 18-25/13-20 .720/.650 38/36 +2 1
WEST VIRGINIA 30/32 20/37 50-69 (19) 17-52/27-62 .327/.435 1-17/3-17 .059/.176 15-19/12-21 .789/.571 35/43 (8) 4
RUTGERS 33/25 40/39 73-64 +9 26-53/23-62 .491/.371 4-15/6-20 .267/.300 17-33/12-20 .515/.600 42/38 +4 1
Cincinnati 32/41 38/37 70-78 (8) 27-62/30-54 .435/.556 3-18/5-14 .167/.357 13-17/13-23 .765/.565 32/31 +1 1
Providence College 39/43 56/52 109-105 +4 39-74/37-70 .527/.529 4-14/11-25 .286/.440 27-38/20-28 .711/.714 40/36 +4 1
SETON HALL 27/28 38/37 76-74 +2 24-54/28-67 .444/.418 3-11/7-20 .273/.350 25-31/11-19 .806/.579 35/43 (8) 7
PITTSBURGH 31/26 39/35 70-61 +9 21-53/23-49 .396/.469 4-8/3-8 .500/.375 24-35/12-22 .686/.545 35/34 +1
Georgetown 26/35 46/29 72-64 +8 25-51/24-50 .490/.480 3-13/5-16 .231/.313 19-31/11-22 .613/.500 32/28 +4 1

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



USF 2009-10 Men's Basketball
University of South Florida Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Feb 03, 2010)

All games

03 04 05 10 11 13 20
Opponent Date Score HOWARD,CHR DUMARS,JOR LEEMOW,JUS CRATER,ANT RIVAS,ALEX KARDOK,RYA JONES,DOMI
at SMU 11/13/09 67-61 W  1 4 - 4 - 7  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  1 3 - 6 - 6
VIRGINIA 11/16/09 66-49 W  2 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 2 - 7 - 4
vs Davidson 11/19/09 65-58 W  9 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  1 7 - 1 0 - 6
vs South Carolina 11/20/09 66-69 L  5 - 3 - 4 DNP  0 - 0 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  1 7 - 9 - 5
vs UNC Wilmington 11/22/09 74-66 W  8 - 1 - 3 DNP  4 - 1 - 3 DNP DNP DNP  2 8 - 4 - 3
KENT STATE 11/25/09 76-54 W  2 - 1 - 7  6 - 0 - 0  3 - 3 - 3 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 4
FAU 11/27/09 78-58 W  1 5 - 6 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 1 0
HAMPTON 12/02/09 74-55 W  1 3 - 0 - 8  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 6 - 6
CENTRAL MICHIGAN 12/13/09 56-59 L  1 3 - 3 - 4 DNP  2 - 2 - 3 DNP DNP DNP  2 4 - 5 - 1
UCF 12/16/09 69-65 W  1 4 - 2 - 6 DNP DNP DNP DNP  3 - 4 - 1  2 7 - 6 - 2
vs USFCA 12/19/09 69-49 W  1 4 - 7 - 4 DNP  0 - 3 - 2 DNP DNP  5 - 3 - 1  2 3 - 3 - 4
vs USD 12/20/09 69-60 W  1 1 - 6 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 2  1 8 - 5 - 6
at LOUISVILLE 12/30/09 52-73 L  8 - 3 - 2 DNP  2 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP  3 - 1 - 0  5 - 3 - 2
NOTRE DAME 01/05/10 73-74 L  8 - 3 - 4 DNP DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 6 - 4 - 5
at Syracuse 01/10/10 65-82 L  7 - 3 - 2 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  3 0 - 9 - 3
WEST VIRGINIA 01/13/10 50-69 L  6 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP  0 - 3 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  2 8 - 7 - 0
RUTGERS 01/16/10 73-64 W  5 - 6 - 4 DNP DNP  1 0 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  2 0 - 8 - 4
at Cincinnati 01/20/10 70-78 L  1 6 - 1 0 - 3 DNP DNP  4 - 2 - 3  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 1 - 6 - 4
at Providence College 1/23/10 109-105 W  1 2 - 5 - 2 DNP DNP  3 - 1 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 6 - 1 0 - 8
SETON HALL 01/28/10 76-74 W  1 2 - 6 - 2 DNP DNP  5 - 2 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  2 8 - 4 - 3
PITTSBURGH 01/31/10 70-61 W  1 3 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  3 7 - 8 - 3
at Georgetown 02/03/10 72-64 W  8 - 0 - 6 DNP DNP  6 - 3 - 0  4 - 3 - 0 DNP  2 9 - 8 - 4

22 23 24 31 32 33
Opponent Date Score NORIEGA,SH BURWELL,MI GILCHRIST, FAMOUS,JAR FITZPATRIC MERCER,MIK
at SMU 11/13/09 67-61 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 3 - 9 - 0  9 - 2 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  8 - 3 - 0
VIRGINIA 11/16/09 66-49 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 8 - 3  1 2 - 8 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  3 - 4 - 0
vs Davidson 11/19/09 65-58 W DNP DNP  2 1 - 8 - 0  4 - 1 1 - 1  2 - 3 - 0  6 - 3 - 2
vs South Carolina 11/20/09 66-69 L  3 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 7 - 1  1 6 - 9 - 0  4 - 2 - 0  2 - 4 - 0
vs UNC Wilmington 11/22/09 74-66 W DNP DNP  1 4 - 6 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 0  3 - 6 - 1  4 - 4 - 2
KENT STATE 11/25/09 76-54 W  3 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 2  1 9 - 7 - 1  1 6 - 8 - 2  9 - 4 - 1  6 - 5 - 0
FAU 11/27/09 78-58 W  6 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 7 - 7 - 0  6 - 9 - 0  1 - 5 - 2  9 - 1 - 3
HAMPTON 12/02/09 74-55 W  0 - 2 - 1  7 - 2 - 0  9 - 7 - 1  1 6 - 1 0 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 1  5 - 2 - 2
CENTRAL MICHIGAN 12/13/09 56-59 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  5 - 1 - 1  5 - 7 - 0  7 - 7 - 1
UCF 12/16/09 69-65 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 1 0 - 0  2 - 9 - 1  1 2 - 4 - 4
vs USFCA 12/19/09 69-49 W  2 - 0 - 3  7 - 4 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 1 0 - 0  0 - 5 - 0  7 - 1 - 1
vs USD 12/20/09 69-60 W DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 7 - 1  7 - 5 - 1  1 9 - 4 - 2
at LOUISVILLE 12/30/09 52-73 L  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 1 0 - 0  1 1 - 1 1 - 0  9 - 2 - 2
NOTRE DAME 01/05/10 73-74 L DNP  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 6 - 0  1 3 - 6 - 0  1 0 - 1 0 - 0
at Syracuse 01/10/10 65-82 L  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  9 - 1 2 - 0  2 - 5 - 1  1 3 - 6 - 2
WEST VIRGINIA 01/13/10 50-69 L  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  6 - 5 - 0  2 - 7 - 0  6 - 3 - 1
RUTGERS 01/16/10 73-64 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 1 2 - 1  1 2 - 7 - 2  1 3 - 4 - 5
at Cincinnati 01/20/10 70-78 L DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 7 - 1  5 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 1
at Providence College 1/23/10 109-105 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 7 - 7 - 1  1 2 - 8 - 0  1 9 - 7 - 4
SETON HALL 01/28/10 76-74 W DNP DNP DNP  1 5 - 1 4 - 0  7 - 1 - 0  6 - 4 - 1
PITTSBURGH 01/31/10 70-61 W DNP DNP DNP  8 - 4 - 0  3 - 1 0 - 0  9 - 3 - 1
at Georgetown 02/03/10 72-64 W DNP DNP DNP  7 - 4 - 0  6 - 6 - 0  1 2 - 6 - 1



USF 2009-10 Men's Basketball
University of South Florida Game-by-Game Highs (as of Feb 03, 2010)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
at SMU 11/13/09 67-61 23-GILCHRIST, Augu  9-GILCHRIST, Augus  7-HOWARD, Chris  2-LEEMOW, Justin  2-GILCHRIST, Augus

   MERCER, Mike
VIRGINIA 11/16/09 66-49 22-JONES, Dominiqu  8-FAMOUS, Jarrid  4-JONES, Dominique  4-JONES, Dominique  3-GILCHRIST, Augus

   GILCHRIST, August
vs Davidson 11/19/09 65-58 21-GILCHRIST, Augu 11-FAMOUS, Jarrid  6-JONES, Dominique  3-JONES, Dominique  1-GILCHRIST, Augus

   MERCER, Mike    HOWARD, Chris
vs South Carolina 11/20/09 66-69 19-GILCHRIST, Augu  9-FAMOUS, Jarrid  5-JONES, Dominique  1-FITZPATRICK, Toa  1-GILCHRIST, Augus

   JONES, Dominique    LEEMOW, Justin    JONES, Dominique
   FAMOUS, Jarrid
   HOWARD, Chris

vs UNC Wilmington 11/22/09 74-66 28-JONES, Dominiqu  6-FITZPATRICK, Toa  3-LEEMOW, Justin  6-JONES, Dominique  2-FITZPATRICK, Toa
   GILCHRIST, August    HOWARD, Chris

   JONES, Dominique
KENT STATE 11/25/09 76-54 19-GILCHRIST, Augu  8-FAMOUS, Jarrid  7-HOWARD, Chris  2-LEEMOW, Justin  2-FITZPATRICK, Toa
FAU 11/27/09 78-58 27-GILCHRIST, Augu  9-FAMOUS, Jarrid 10-JONES, Dominiqu  1-LEEMOW, Justin  3-GILCHRIST, Augus

   JONES, Dominique
   GILCHRIST, August

HAMPTON 12/02/09 74-55 16-FAMOUS, Jarrid 10-FAMOUS, Jarrid  8-HOWARD, Chris  2-MERCER, Mike  1-FITZPATRICK, Toa
   FAMOUS, Jarrid

CENTRAL MICHIGAN 12/13/09 56-59 24-JONES, Dominiqu  7-MERCER, Mike  4-HOWARD, Chris  3-MERCER, Mike  1-JONES, Dominique
   FITZPATRICK, Toar    HOWARD, Chris

   LEEMOW, Justin
UCF 12/16/09 69-65 27-JONES, Dominiqu 10-FAMOUS, Jarrid  6-HOWARD, Chris  5-JONES, Dominique  2-JONES, Dominique

   FITZPATRICK, Toar
vs USFCA 12/19/09 69-49 23-JONES, Dominiqu 10-FAMOUS, Jarrid  4-JONES, Dominique  3-JONES, Dominique None

   HOWARD, Chris
vs USD 12/20/09 69-60 19-MERCER, Mike  7-FAMOUS, Jarrid  6-JONES, Dominique  3-JONES, Dominique  1-MERCER, Mike

   FAMOUS, Jarrid
at LOUISVILLE 12/30/09 52-73 12-FAMOUS, Jarrid 11-FITZPATRICK, To  2-JONES, Dominique  3-JONES, Dominique  2-FITZPATRICK, Toa

   MERCER, Mike
   HOWARD, Chris

NOTRE DAME 01/05/10 73-74 26-JONES, Dominiqu 10-MERCER, Mike  5-JONES, Dominique  4-MERCER, Mike  4-FAMOUS, Jarrid
at Syracuse 01/10/10 65-82 30-JONES, Dominiqu 12-FAMOUS, Jarrid  3-JONES, Dominique  2-JONES, Dominique  1-HOWARD, Chris

   HOWARD, Chris    FITZPATRICK, Toar
   JONES, Dominique

WEST VIRGINIA 01/13/10 50-69 28-JONES, Dominiqu  7-JONES, Dominique  2-HOWARD, Chris  2-MERCER, Mike  2-RIVAS, Alex
   FITZPATRICK, Toar

RUTGERS 01/16/10 73-64 20-JONES, Dominiqu 12-FAMOUS, Jarrid  5-MERCER, Mike  5-FITZPATRICK, Toa  2-FITZPATRICK, Toa
   MERCER, Mike

at Cincinnati 01/20/10 70-78 21-JONES, Dominiqu 10-HOWARD, Chris  4-JONES, Dominique  2-CRATER, Anthony  2-FAMOUS, Jarrid
at Providence College 1/23/10 109-105 46-JONES, Dominiqu 10-JONES, Dominiqu  8-JONES, Dominique  3-MERCER, Mike  2-FITZPATRICK, Toa

   JONES, Dominique
SETON HALL 01/28/10 76-74 28-JONES, Dominiqu 14-FAMOUS, Jarrid  3-JONES, Dominique  3-MERCER, Mike  2-FAMOUS, Jarrid
PITTSBURGH 01/31/10 70-61 37-JONES, Dominiqu 10-FITZPATRICK, To  3-JONES, Dominique  2-CRATER, Anthony  1-JONES, Dominique

   HOWARD, Chris
   FITZPATRICK, Toar

at Georgetown 02/03/10 72-64 29-JONES, Dominiqu  8-JONES, Dominique  6-HOWARD, Chris  3-JONES, Dominique  1-FAMOUS, Jarrid
   JONES, Dominique
   FITZPATRICK, Toar



USF 2009-10 Men's Basketball
University of South Florida Team High/Low Analysis (as of Feb 03, 2010)

All games

University of South Florida - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 109 at Providence College (1/23/10)
78 FAU (11/27/09)
76 SETON HALL (01/28/10)
76 KENT STATE (11/25/09)
74 HAMPTON (12/02/09)
74 vs UNC Wilmington (11/22/09)

FIELD GOALS MADE 39 at Providence College (1/23/10)
31 KENT STATE (11/25/09)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 74 at Providence College (1/23/10)
62 at Cincinnati (01/20/10)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .533 (24-45) VIRGINIA (11/16/09)
.529 (27-51) NOTRE DAME (01/05/10)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 10 vs USFCA (12/19/09)
10 FAU (11/27/09)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 31 vs USFCA (12/19/09)
22 KENT STATE (11/25/09)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .500 (4-8) PITTSBURGH (01/31/10)
.476 (10-21) FAU (11/27/09)

FREE THROWS MADE 27 at Providence College (1/23/10)
25 SETON HALL (01/28/10)
25 UCF (12/16/09)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 38 at Providence College (1/23/10)
35 PITTSBURGH (01/31/10)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .824 (14-17) NOTRE DAME (01/05/10)
.806 (25-31) SETON HALL (01/28/10)

REBOUNDS 43 HAMPTON (12/02/09)
43 vs Davidson (11/19/09)

ASSISTS 21 KENT STATE (11/25/09)
20 HAMPTON (12/02/09)

STEALS 13 UCF (12/16/09)
12 RUTGERS (01/16/10)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 NOTRE DAME (01/05/10)
8 FAU (11/27/09)

TURNOVERS 21 at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)
18 RUTGERS (01/16/10)
18 UCF (12/16/09)

FOULS 22 at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)
22 HAMPTON (12/02/09)
22 vs South Carolina (11/20/09)



USF 2009-10 Men's Basketball
University of South Florida High/Low Analysis (as of Feb 03, 2010)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 105 at Providence College (1/23/10)
82 at Syracuse (01/10/10)
78 at Cincinnati (01/20/10)
74 SETON HALL (01/28/10)
74 NOTRE DAME (01/05/10)

FIELD GOALS MADE 37 at Providence College (1/23/10)
32 at Syracuse (01/10/10)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 70 at Providence College (1/23/10)
67 SETON HALL (01/28/10)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .556 (30-54) at Cincinnati (01/20/10)
.529 (37-70) at Providence College (1/23/10)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 11 at Providence College (1/23/10)
11 CENTRAL MICHIGAN (12/13/09)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 27 CENTRAL MICHIGAN (12/13/09)
25 at Providence College (1/23/10)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .500 (8-16) UCF (12/16/09)
.440 (11-25) at Providence College (1/23/10)

FREE THROWS MADE 21 vs South Carolina (11/20/09)
20 at Providence College (1/23/10)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 30 vs South Carolina (11/20/09)
29 HAMPTON (12/02/09)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .850 (17-20) NOTRE DAME (01/05/10)
.800 (8-10) CENTRAL MICHIGAN (12/13/09)

REBOUNDS 43 SETON HALL (01/28/10)
43 WEST VIRGINIA (01/13/10)

ASSISTS 19 at Syracuse (01/10/10)
15 at Providence College (1/23/10)
15 at Cincinnati (01/20/10)
15 WEST VIRGINIA (01/13/10)

STEALS 16 at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)
12 UCF (12/16/09)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)
7 FAU (11/27/09)
7 vs South Carolina (11/20/09)

TURNOVERS 19 RUTGERS (01/16/10)
18 vs UNC Wilmington (11/22/09)

FOULS 25 PITTSBURGH (01/31/10)
23 vs Davidson (11/19/09)



USF 2009-10 Men's Basketball
University of South Florida High/Low Analysis (as of Feb 03, 2010)

All games

University of South Florida - GAME LOWS

POINTS 50 WEST VIRGINIA (01/13/10)
52 at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)
56 CENTRAL MICHIGAN (12/13/09)
65 vs Davidson (11/19/09)
65 at Syracuse (01/10/10)

FIELD GOALS MADE 17 WEST VIRGINIA (01/13/10)
18 CENTRAL MICHIGAN (12/13/09)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 45 VIRGINIA (11/16/09)
47 at SMU (11/13/09)
47 CENTRAL MICHIGAN (12/13/09)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .327 (17-52) WEST VIRGINIA (01/13/10)
.375 (21-56) vs USFCA (12/19/09)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 vs UNC Wilmington (11/22/09)
1 at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)
1 WEST VIRGINIA (01/13/10)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 8 PITTSBURGH (01/31/10)
9 at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .059 (1-17) WEST VIRGINIA (01/13/10)
.083 (1-12) vs UNC Wilmington (11/22/09)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 KENT STATE (11/25/09)
11 HAMPTON (12/02/09)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 8 KENT STATE (11/25/09)
17 FAU (11/27/09)
17 NOTRE DAME (01/05/10)
17 at Cincinnati (01/20/10)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .481 (13-27) at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)
.515 (17-33) RUTGERS (01/16/10)

REBOUNDS 29 vs UNC Wilmington (11/22/09)
30 NOTRE DAME (01/05/10)

ASSISTS 4 WEST VIRGINIA (01/13/10)
7 at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)
7 SETON HALL (01/28/10)
7 PITTSBURGH (01/31/10)

STEALS 3 FAU (11/27/09)
3 HAMPTON (12/02/09)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 vs USFCA (12/19/09)
2 vs Davidson (11/19/09)
2 vs South Carolina (11/20/09)
2 HAMPTON (12/02/09)
2 vs USD (12/20/09)
2 at Cincinnati (01/20/10)
2 at Providence College (1/23/10)

TURNOVERS 5 PITTSBURGH (01/31/10)
7 vs USD (12/20/09)
7 at Cincinnati (01/20/10)

FOULS 8 KENT STATE (11/25/09)
12 FAU (11/27/09)



USF 2009-10 Men's Basketball
University of South Florida High/Low Analysis (as of Feb 03, 2010)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 49 VIRGINIA (11/16/09)
49 vs USFCA (12/19/09)
54 KENT STATE (11/25/09)
55 HAMPTON (12/02/09)
58 vs Davidson (11/19/09)
58 FAU (11/27/09)

FIELD GOALS MADE 16 vs USFCA (12/19/09)
17 VIRGINIA (11/16/09)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 40 vs USFCA (12/19/09)
49 HAMPTON (12/02/09)
49 PITTSBURGH (01/31/10)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .327 (17-52) VIRGINIA (11/16/09)
.339 (20-59) FAU (11/27/09)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 2 VIRGINIA (11/16/09)
2 vs South Carolina (11/20/09)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 8 PITTSBURGH (01/31/10)
11 vs USFCA (12/19/09)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .118 (2-17) vs South Carolina (11/20/09)
.167 (2-12) VIRGINIA (11/16/09)

FREE THROWS MADE 4 KENT STATE (11/25/09)
6 vs UNC Wilmington (11/22/09)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 vs UNC Wilmington (11/22/09)
10 KENT STATE (11/25/09)
10 CENTRAL MICHIGAN (12/13/09)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .400 (4-10) KENT STATE (11/25/09)
.414 (12-29) HAMPTON (12/02/09)

REBOUNDS 24 VIRGINIA (11/16/09)
27 UCF (12/16/09)

ASSISTS 3 vs South Carolina (11/20/09)
5 vs USFCA (12/19/09)

STEALS 1 FAU (11/27/09)
1 PITTSBURGH (01/31/10)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 vs USFCA (12/19/09)
1 VIRGINIA (11/16/09)
1 vs Davidson (11/19/09)
1 vs UNC Wilmington (11/22/09)
1 UCF (12/16/09)
1 vs USD (12/20/09)

TURNOVERS 8 at Cincinnati (01/20/10)
8 SETON HALL (01/28/10)

FOULS 11 FAU (11/27/09)
13 KENT STATE (11/25/09)



USF 2009-10 Men's Basketball
University of South Florida Player High/Low Analysis (as of Feb 03, 2010)

All games

University of South Florida - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 46 JONES, Dominique at Providence College (1/23/10)
37 JONES, Dominique vs Pittsburgh (01/31/10)
30 JONES, Dominique at Syracuse (01/10/10)
29 JONES, Dominique at Georgetown (02/03/10)
28 JONES, Dominique vs Seton Hall (01/28/10)
28 JONES, Dominique vs West Virginia (01/13/10)
28 JONES, Dominique vs UNC Wilmington (11/22/09)

Field Goals Made 15 JONES, Dominique at Providence College (1/23/10)
10 JONES, Dominique vs Pittsburgh (01/31/10)
10 GILCHRIST, Augustus vs FAU (11/27/09)
10 JONES, Dominique vs Virginia (11/16/09)

Field Goal Att. 23 JONES, Dominique at Providence College (1/23/10)
20 JONES, Dominique vs Pittsburgh (01/31/10)
20 JONES, Dominique vs West Virginia (01/13/10)
20 JONES, Dominique vs Notre Dame (01/05/10)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .875 (7-8) FAMOUS, Jarrid vs Kent State (11/25/09)
.833 (10-12) GILCHRIST, Augustus vs FAU (11/27/09)

3-Point FG Made 5 JONES, Dominique vs USFCA (12/19/09)
3 JONES, Dominique vs Pittsburgh (01/31/10)
3 JONES, Dominique at Syracuse (01/10/10)
3 JONES, Dominique vs Notre Dame (01/05/10)
3 JONES, Dominique vs UCF (12/16/09)
3 JONES, Dominique vs Hampton (12/02/09)
3 HOWARD, Chris vs FAU (11/27/09)
3 GILCHRIST, Augustus vs Kent State (11/25/09)
3 LEEMOW, Justin vs Virginia (11/16/09)
3 JONES, Dominique at SMU (11/13/09)

3-Point FG Att. 10 JONES, Dominique vs USFCA (12/19/09)
8 JONES, Dominique at SMU (11/13/09)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) LEEMOW, Justin vs Virginia (11/16/09)
1.000 (2-2) HOWARD, Chris vs USD (12/20/09)
1.000 (2-2) BURWELL, Mike vs Hampton (12/02/09)
1.000 (2-2) GILCHRIST, Augustus vs FAU (11/27/09)

Free Throws Made 15 GILCHRIST, Augustus vs Davidson (11/19/09)
14 JONES, Dominique vs Pittsburgh (01/31/10)
14 JONES, Dominique at Providence College (1/23/10)

Free Throw Att. 18 JONES, Dominique at Providence College (1/23/10)
17 JONES, Dominique at Georgetown (02/03/10)
17 JONES, Dominique vs Pittsburgh (01/31/10)
17 JONES, Dominique at Syracuse (01/10/10)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) JONES, Dominique vs Central Michigan (12/13/09)
1.000 (7-7) GILCHRIST, Augustus vs Virginia (11/16/09)
1.000 (4-4) HOWARD, Chris at Cincinnati (01/20/10)
1.000 (4-4) JONES, Dominique at Cincinnati (01/20/10)
1.000 (4-4) HOWARD, Chris vs USFCA (12/19/09)
1.000 (4-4) BURWELL, Mike vs USFCA (12/19/09)
1.000 (3-3) HOWARD, Chris at Syracuse (01/10/10)

Rebounds 14 FAMOUS, Jarrid vs Seton Hall (01/28/10)
12 FAMOUS, Jarrid vs RUTGERS (01/16/10)
12 FAMOUS, Jarrid at Syracuse (01/10/10)

Assists 10 JONES, Dominique vs FAU (11/27/09)
8 JONES, Dominique at Providence College (1/23/10)
8 HOWARD, Chris vs Hampton (12/02/09)



Steals 6 JONES, Dominique vs UNC Wilmington (11/22/09)
5 FITZPATRICK, Toarlyn vs RUTGERS (01/16/10)
5 JONES, Dominique vs UCF (12/16/09)

Blocked Shots 4 FAMOUS, Jarrid vs Notre Dame (01/05/10)
3 FITZPATRICK, Toarlyn vs Notre Dame (01/05/10)
3 GILCHRIST, Augustus vs FAU (11/27/09)
3 GILCHRIST, Augustus vs Virginia (11/16/09)

Turnovers 7 FAMOUS, Jarrid vs RUTGERS (01/16/10)
6 GILCHRIST, Augustus vs Virginia (11/16/09)

Fouls 5 FAMOUS, Jarrid at Georgetown (02/03/10)
5 FAMOUS, Jarrid at Providence College (1/23/10)
5 FITZPATRICK, Toarlyn at Providence College (1/23/10)
5 JONES, Dominique at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)
5 HOWARD, Chris at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)
5 LEEMOW, Justin vs South Carolina (11/20/09)
5 LEEMOW, Justin at SMU (11/13/09)



USF 2009-10 Men's Basketball
University of South Florida Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Feb 03, 2010)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 36 HARANGODY, Luke vs Notre Dame (01/05/10)
28 HAZELL, Jeremy vs Seton Hall (01/28/10)
26 PETERSON, Jamine at Providence College (1/23/10)
25 BROWN, Gilbert vs Pittsburgh (01/31/10)
25 BROOKS, Marshon at Providence College (1/23/10)

Field Goals Made 13 HARANGODY, Luke vs Notre Dame (01/05/10)
10 BROOKS, Marshon at Providence College (1/23/10)
10 PETERSON, Jamine at Providence College (1/23/10)

Field Goal Att. 23 HARANGODY, Luke vs Notre Dame (01/05/10)
21 PETERSON, Jamine at Providence College (1/23/10)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (5-5) ONUAKU, Arinze at Syracuse (01/10/10)
.750 (6-8) COUNCIL, Vincent at Providence College (1/23/10)
.750 (6-8) PARKER, Jaquon at Cincinnati (01/20/10)

3-Point FG Made 5 HAZELL, Jeremy vs Seton Hall (01/28/10)
5 Gantt, Greg vs FAU (11/27/09)

3-Point FG Att. 13 HAZELL, Jeremy vs Seton Hall (01/28/10)
9 PETERSON, Jamine at Providence College (1/23/10)
9 JOHNSON, Brandon vs USD (12/20/09)
9 HARMAN, Robbie vs Central Michigan (12/13/09)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) FREEMAN, Austin at Georgetown (02/03/10)
1.000 (2-2) JORDAN, Marcus vs UCF (12/16/09)
1.000 (2-2) YOUNG, Taylor vs UCF (12/16/09)
1.000 (2-2) CLINKSCALES, Rodney at SMU (11/13/09)

Free Throws Made 7 VAUGHN, Deonta at Cincinnati (01/20/10)
7 EBANKS, Devin vs West Virginia (01/13/10)

Free Throw Att. 9 BROWN, Gilbert vs Pittsburgh (01/31/10)
8 COUNCIL, Vincent at Providence College (1/23/10)
8 EBANKS, Devin vs West Virginia (01/13/10)
8 TUITT,Mike vs Hampton (12/02/09)
8 GALLOWAY, Ramon vs South Carolina (11/20/09)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (7-7) VAUGHN, Deonta at Cincinnati (01/20/10)
1.000 (6-6) CURRY, Sharaud at Providence College (1/23/10)
1.000 (6-6) JOHNSON, Wes at Syracuse (01/10/10)
1.000 (4-4) ROSARIO, Mike vs RUTGERS (01/16/10)
1.000 (4-4) JACKSON, Tory vs Notre Dame (01/05/10)
1.000 (4-4) JOHNSON, Brandon vs USD (12/20/09)
1.000 (4-4) LEWIS, Chris vs USD (12/20/09)
1.000 (4-4) ARCHIE, Dominique vs South Carolina (11/20/09)
1.000 (4-4) Sylven Landesberg vs Virginia (11/16/09)
1.000 (3-3) NDIAYE, Hamady vs RUTGERS (01/16/10)
1.000 (3-3) DIARRA, Moustapha vs USFCA (12/19/09)

Rebounds 17 POPE, Herb vs Seton Hall (01/28/10)
15 Fields, John vs UNC Wilmington (11/22/09)

Assists 8 Taylor, Raymond vs FAU (11/27/09)
7 COBURN, Mike vs RUTGERS (01/16/10)
7 RAUTINS, Andy at Syracuse (01/10/10)

Steals 4 KNOWLES, Preston at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)
4 CLANTON, Keith vs UCF (12/16/09)

Blocked Shots 6 MULDROW, Sam vs South Carolina (11/20/09)
4 NDIAYE, Hamady vs RUTGERS (01/16/10)
4 JACKSON, Rick at Syracuse (01/10/10)
4 JENNINGS, Terrence at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)
4 Royster, Brett vs FAU (11/27/09)



Turnovers 4 FREEMAN, Austin at Georgetown (02/03/10)
4 BENIMON, Jerrelle at Georgetown (02/03/10)
4 MONROE, Greg at Georgetown (02/03/10)
4 SIVA, Peyton at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)
4 SMITH, Jerry at LOUISVILLE (12/30/09)
4 ROMPZA, A.J. vs UCF (12/16/09)
4 CLANTON, Keith vs UCF (12/16/09)
4 RASHID, Amir vs Central Michigan (12/13/09)
4 SIMPSON,Vincent vs Hampton (12/02/09)
4 GREENE, Justin vs Kent State (11/25/09)
4 Tomko, Chad vs UNC Wilmington (11/22/09)
4 BEN-EZE, Frank vs Davidson (11/19/09)
4 Jontel Evans vs Virginia (11/16/09)
4 HARP, Ryan at SMU (11/13/09)

Fouls 5 MONROE, Greg at Georgetown (02/03/10)
5 WOODALL, Travon vs Pittsburgh (01/31/10)
5 BROOKS, Marshon at Providence College (1/23/10)
5 COBURN, Mike vs RUTGERS (01/16/10)
5 FREEMAN,Michael vs Hampton (12/02/09)
5 HOLMES, Mike vs South Carolina (11/20/09)
5 COHEN, Jake vs Davidson (11/19/09)
5 Mike Scott vs Virginia (11/16/09)


